

Ref: JPVL:SEC:2022

Dated:13th January, 2022

The Manager,	The Manager,
Listing Department,	Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,	BSE Limited,
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block G,	25th Floor, New Trading Ring,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,	Rotunda Building,
Bandra (E),	P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
<u>Mumbai -400 051</u>	<u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>

Scrip Code: JPPOWER

Scrip Code: 532627

## Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find attached the certificate of Alankit Assignments Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, certifying that the securities received for the dematerialization have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depository has been substituted in the records as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of security.

Thanking you,

For Jaiprakash Power Ventures Limited

logu

(MAHESH CHATURVEDI) Additional G.M. & Company Secretary



Corp. Office : 'JA House' 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057 (India) Ph. : +91 (11) 26141358 Fax : +91 (11) 26145389, 26143591 Regd. Office : Complex of Jaypee Nigrie Super Thermal Power Plant, Nigrie Tehsil Sarai, Distt. Singrauli-486669, (M.P.) Ph. : +91 (7801) 286021-39 Fax : +91 (7801) 286020 E-mail : jpvl.investor@jalindia.co.in, Website : www.jppowerventures.com CIN : L40101MP1994PLC042920





8<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

То

Mr. Mahesh Chaturvedi, Additional General Manager & Company Secretary, Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd. Mezzanine Floor, JA House, 63, Basant Lok, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi – 110057

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2021, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "Jaiprakash Power Ventures Ltd" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

- a) The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges : and
- b) The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner. This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS LIMITED

Abhinav Kumar Agarwal

Digital isoland by Abhara Kawa Agawal Dise Indi, Holl Tanaka, 15.5.5.09 (2011) Isolander Markov, Collector Forence, and Association (2012) (2012) (2014) (20

Abhinav Kumar Agrawal Deputy General Manager

SEBI Registration. Nos.